costs of the Project, (2) funding any necessary reserves and contingencies in connection with the 
Bonds, and (3) paying the costs incurred in connection with the issuance and sale of the Bonds. 

MAXIMUM PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF THE BONDS 

The City intends to issue the Bonds in one or more series and in an aggregate principal 
amount not exceeding Sixty-seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($67,500,000) to 
finance the Project.  The Bonds may be issued with other sales and excise tax revenue bonds being 
issued for other purposes so the principal amount may exceed the amount listed above to finance 
the costs of the Project. 

SALES TAXES PROPOSED TO BE PLEDGED